

International Conference on Public Health

Graduate Studies in Public Health, Graduate Program, Universitas Sebelas Maret, Jl. Ir. Sutami 36 A, Surakarta 57126, Indonesia. Telepon: (62 271) 632450 ext 208.



Email: icph@gmail.com. Website:www.theicph.com.

Surakarta, November 22, 2022

LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE

<u>Subject: Full Text Article is Accepted for</u> Publication at The 9th ICPH Online Conference

No: ICPH/102/A/XI/2022

To:

Indra Adi Susianto

Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology, Faculty of Medicine, Universitas Katolik Soegijapranata Semarang

Chair of the organizing committee of the 9th International Conference on Public Health (ICPH) 2022 hereby is pleased to announce that your full-text is accepted for publication at the ICPH e-proceeding as follows,

Principal Author : Indra Adi Susianto

Title of paper : Strengthening Health System Based on Low Tuberculosis

Drug Sensitive Coverage in Pregnant Women in Semarang:

A Study On Implementation Of "Semarbetul" System

Co-author(s) : Jessica Christanti, Nur Dian Rakhmawati, Ririn

Nurmandhani

Name of conference : The 9th International Conference on Public Health 2022

Theme : Preparing For the Future Digitized Health

Host : Master's Program in Public Health, Universitas Sebelas

Maret, Surakarta, Indonesia

Date : November 23-24, 2022

Sincerely yours,

Prof. Bhisma Murti Chair, The 9th ICPH 2022

Masters Program in Public Health,

Graduate School, Universitas Sebelas Maret,

Jl. Ir. Sutami 36A, Surakarta 57126,

Central Java, Indonesia www.theicph.com